
^nnc^x r_

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

E-Procuremenf Ref: MITCI/IFB/2024/315

MITCI/eOIB 29/2023-2024

1. The Ministry of Information Technology, Communication and Innovation is proceeding

with a Request for Proposals online and is inviting potential Consultants opened to local and

International Consultants to submit their proposals through the Government eProcurement

System for the Consultancy Services for the setting up of a Disaster Recovery Site for the

Government Online Centre, in Mauritius.

2. Request for Proposal Documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System

https://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference Number on the system:

E-Procurement Ref. No.: MITCI/IFB/2024/315

3. Proposals must be submitted online on the eProcurement System as per Key Activity

Schedule.

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall decrypt

and re-encrypt their bids as per time set on the Key Activity Schedule on the e-Procurement

System.

5. Proposals received will be opened online at the address given below as per the Key Activity

Schedule:

Level 7, SICOM Tower

Wall Street

Ebene

6. The Ministry of Information Technology, Communication and Innovation reserves the

right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the bidding process and reject all proposals at

any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

Date: 29 February 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



^nnc^x r_

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

E-Procuremenf Ref: MITCI/IFB/2024/315

MITCI/eOIB 29/2023-2024

1. The Ministry of Information Technology, Communication and Innovation is proceeding

with a Request for Proposals online and is inviting potential Consultants opened to local and

International Consultants to submit their proposals through the Government eProcurement

System for the Consultancy Services for the setting up of a Disaster Recovery Site for the

Government Online Centre, in Mauritius.

2. Request for Proposal Documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System

https://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference Number on the system:

E-Procurement Ref. No.: MITCI/IFB/2024/315

3. Proposals must be submitted online on the eProcurement System as per Key Activity

Schedule.

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall decrypt

and re-encrypt their bids as per time set on the Key Activity Schedule on the e-Procurement

System.

5. Proposals received will be opened online at the address given below as per the Key Activity

Schedule:

Level 7, SICOM Tower

Wall Street

Ebene

6. The Ministry of Information Technology, Communication and Innovation reserves the

right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the bidding process and reject all proposals at

any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

Date: 29 February 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



•^-hnpy JLZ

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION
SIR SEEWOOSAGUR RAMGOOLAM INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PLAINE MAGNIEN
REPUBLIC OF MAURITIUS

Tel: (230) 603 2000
Fax: (230)6373164

Email: civil-aviation(%£ovmu.org

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Authon^djmderSectjqnlSj^^heP^^ Act 2006,

Reference No: CAV QUO No. o7 of 2023-24

PROVISION OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND TRAINING IN THE FIELD OF
AIRWORTHINESS

OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

The Department of Civil Aviation is inviting Bids from qualified and eligible bidders for the
Provision of Regulatory Oversight Function in the field of Airworthiness and other related fields

Bidding are therefore invited to submit their bids by downloading the document from the website
http://publicprocurement.govmu.org.

The closing date for submission of bids is Thursday 04 April 2024 at 11.00 hours (local time),

Febmary 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



•^-hnpy JLZ

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION
SIR SEEWOOSAGUR RAMGOOLAM INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PLAINE MAGNIEN
REPUBLIC OF MAURITIUS

Tel: (230) 603 2000
Fax: (230)6373164

Email: civil-aviation(%£ovmu.org

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Authon^djmderSectjqnlSj^^heP^^ Act 2006,

Reference No: CAV QUO No. o7 of 2023-24

PROVISION OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND TRAINING IN THE FIELD OF
AIRWORTHINESS

OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

The Department of Civil Aviation is inviting Bids from qualified and eligible bidders for the
Provision of Regulatory Oversight Function in the field of Airworthiness and other related fields

Bidding are therefore invited to submit their bids by downloading the document from the website
http://publicprocurement.govmu.org.

The closing date for submission of bids is Thursday 04 April 2024 at 11.00 hours (local time),

Febmary 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND DISASTER mSK
MANAGEMENT

PRESS NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

(RFP 10-2023/2024)

Development and Operation (design, build, finance, manage,
maintain and operate of a Modern Urban Terminal at La Vigie,

Curepipe

Project Description

The implementation of the Metro Express Project has given rise to opportunities

for the redevelopment of a strategic area m the town centre into a modem urban

terminal.

As a major b'ansport interchange at this most strategic part of the town centre, the

La Vigie, Curepipe Urban Temunal is expected to be an iconic building,
accommodating a rmxed-use development. This project would contribute to the

revitalization of the town centre, enhance the town centre image and identity by

introducing high standards of building design and improvements to the public
realm, facilities for pedestrians, cyclists and persons with disabilities thus

enabling amore efficient use of state lands, seamless public transport and facilities

and highway infrastmcture.

The Government of the Republic of Mauritius wishes to induce active private
sector participation and mobilise private investment in national iru&astructure

development projects with a view to modernising the economy and fueling

creation of employment while promoting social integration, in the mainstream

economy.

In this connection and on behalf of the Government of tfae Republic of Mauritius,

the Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management is inviting

proposals from promoters having the necessary experience, expertise and

resources for the development and operation of a modem Urban Terminal at La

Vigie, Curepipe.

The Government will put at the disposal of the selected promoter land on lease on

such terms and conditions as defined in the Request for Proposals document.

However, the Govermnent of the Republic of Mauritius will not participate, either
directly or indirectly, in the funding or financing of the project at any part or stage
of the development apart from the incentives detailed in the Request for Proposals

(RFP).

Submission of Proposals and Closing Date

The Request for Proposals document may be downloaded free of charge
from the public procurement website: publicprocurement.govmu.org

Prospective Applicants may submit their proposals either on their own or
jointly with other firms or parties. The nature of any existing or intended
partnership or joint venture arrangement/consortium shall be specified at
the time of submitting the proposal, and a letter or agreement or intent
signed by all participating parties in the partnership or joint venture, under
the seal of an attorney, shall be submitted together with the promoter s
proposal.

Applications m English language and clearly marked "Request for
Proposals for Development and Operation (design, build, finance,

manage, maintain and operate of a Modern Urban terminal at La

Vigie, Curepipe" should be deposited in the Bid Box, in original plus
2 copies at the following address on or before Tuesday 28 May 2024

by 14hr00 (local time)_at latest:

The Senior Chief Executive
Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management
Level 3, Emmanuel Anquetil Building
Comer SSR and Juies Koenig Streets
Port-Louis

Republic of Mauritius

Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management
Port-Louis, Republic of Mauritius

Date: 28 Febmary 2024

^>
0t
Itl

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



ICTA

INFORMATION AND COIVIMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES
AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS
(Authorised Under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Procurement of Design, installation, and implementation, of a crowds ourcing-bas cd
Quality of Service (QoS) measurement platform for broadband internet

Procurement Ref. No: OAB/ICTA/QoS/02-24/01

1. The Information and Communication Technologies Authority (ICTA) invites bids from
eligible and qualified bidders for the Procurement of Design, installation, and
implementation, of a crowdsourcing-based Quality of Service (QoS) measurement

platform for broadband internet, as fully detailed in the bidding document. The bidding
document may be downloaded free of charge from the website: www.Jcta.mu

2. Details of the requirements and conditions are contained in the bidding documents.

3. The bidding documents will be available free of charge on the website of this Office on
www.icta.mu. Prospective bidders should regularly visit this website to take cognizance of
any addendum and / or clarification(s) issued relating to this bidding exercise.

4. Any clarifications sought by any bidder in respect of this bidding exercise shall be
addressed In writing, to the Chairman Departmental Bid Committee, ICT Authority, by
e-mail on ctcCajicta.mu, so as to reach the Employer at latest by Friday 15 March 2024.

|5. Bids should be addressed to the Chairman Departmental Bid Committee and sent, by e-
mail to the dedicated email address, tenderbox(%icta.mu, at latest by, Thursday, 11 April
2024 by 10:00 hrs. (UTC). Kindly note that this email address will be deactivated
immediately after the set deadline.

|6. Bids will be opened in the Board Room of the ICT Authority's Office, on Thursday, 11
April 2024 at 10.15 hrs (UTC).

|7. The ICT Authority may at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid, reject all bids, or
cancel the public procurement proceedings as per the provisions of Section 39(1) of the
Public Procurement Act 2006.

The Executive Director
ICT Authority
Level 12, The Celicourt
6, Sir Celicourt Antelme Street
Port-Louis Date: 29 February 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



ICTA

INFORMATION AND COIVIMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES
AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS
(Authorised Under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Procurement of Design, installation, and implementation, of a crowds ourcing-bas cd
Quality of Service (QoS) measurement platform for broadband internet

Procurement Ref. No: OAB/ICTA/QoS/02-24/01

1. The Information and Communication Technologies Authority (ICTA) invites bids from
eligible and qualified bidders for the Procurement of Design, installation, and
implementation, of a crowdsourcing-based Quality of Service (QoS) measurement

platform for broadband internet, as fully detailed in the bidding document. The bidding
document may be downloaded free of charge from the website: www.Jcta.mu

2. Details of the requirements and conditions are contained in the bidding documents.

3. The bidding documents will be available free of charge on the website of this Office on
www.icta.mu. Prospective bidders should regularly visit this website to take cognizance of
any addendum and / or clarification(s) issued relating to this bidding exercise.

4. Any clarifications sought by any bidder in respect of this bidding exercise shall be
addressed In writing, to the Chairman Departmental Bid Committee, ICT Authority, by
e-mail on ctcCajicta.mu, so as to reach the Employer at latest by Friday 15 March 2024.

|5. Bids should be addressed to the Chairman Departmental Bid Committee and sent, by e-
mail to the dedicated email address, tenderbox(%icta.mu, at latest by, Thursday, 11 April
2024 by 10:00 hrs. (UTC). Kindly note that this email address will be deactivated
immediately after the set deadline.

|6. Bids will be opened in the Board Room of the ICT Authority's Office, on Thursday, 11
April 2024 at 10.15 hrs (UTC).

|7. The ICT Authority may at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid, reject all bids, or
cancel the public procurement proceedings as per the provisions of Section 39(1) of the
Public Procurement Act 2006.

The Executive Director
ICT Authority
Level 12, The Celicourt
6, Sir Celicourt Antelme Street
Port-Louis Date: 29 February 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



^nnwE.

/\<plA/^i(^

MAURITIUS TOURISM PROMOTION AUTHORITY

Invitation for Bids
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Request for Proposal
Open International Bid

Press Notice
Procurement Reference No: OAB/MTPA/ 2 ,2024 - Selection of Consultant for Public

Relations Services in Reunion Island

1. The Mauritius Tourism Promotion Authority (MTPA) is proceeding with a Request for Proposals and is
inviting qualified and eligible Consultants to submit proposals for Public Relations Services in

Reunion Island.

2. The Request for Proposal Document may be downloaded from the Public Procurement Portal

littps://publicprocurement.govmu.org or MTPA Website https://mymayntius.trayel with Procurement

Reference Number OAB/MTPA/ 2 ,2024

3. The closing date for submission of proposals is Friday 29 March 2024 @ 15:45 hr (Mauritian time)
Bidders' proposals should be deposited in the MTPA Tender Box located on 5th floor, Victoria House,
St. Louis Street, Port- Louis, Republic of Mauritius or dispatched by Express Courier on same address.

4. An on-line pre-bid meeting is scheduled on Monday I 1 March 2024 @ 11:00 hr (Mauritian time).
Interested parties must notify thek participation in the pre-bid meeting by email:
info pro curement(fljmtpa.mu by 01 March 2024 at latest, so as to receive the zoom meeting link.

5. Proposals received will be opened in the presence of the Consultants' representatives who choose to

attend at the address given hereunder on Friday 29 March 2024 @ 16:15 hr (Mauritian Time):
MTPA, Level 5, Victoria House, Port Louis.

6. Any addendum to the bidding document will be uploaded on the above websites.

7. The MTPA reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the bidding process and reject
all proposals at any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any

Bidder.

Mauritius Tourism Promotion Authority

5 , floor, Victoria House, St. Louis Street
Port-Louis, Republic of Mauritius
Tel:+230 2031900

26 February 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası



^nnwE.

/\<plA/^i(^

MAURITIUS TOURISM PROMOTION AUTHORITY

Invitation for Bids
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Request for Proposal
Open International Bid

Press Notice
Procurement Reference No: OAB/MTPA/ 2 ,2024 - Selection of Consultant for Public

Relations Services in Reunion Island

1. The Mauritius Tourism Promotion Authority (MTPA) is proceeding with a Request for Proposals and is
inviting qualified and eligible Consultants to submit proposals for Public Relations Services in

Reunion Island.

2. The Request for Proposal Document may be downloaded from the Public Procurement Portal

littps://publicprocurement.govmu.org or MTPA Website https://mymayntius.trayel with Procurement

Reference Number OAB/MTPA/ 2 ,2024

3. The closing date for submission of proposals is Friday 29 March 2024 @ 15:45 hr (Mauritian time)
Bidders' proposals should be deposited in the MTPA Tender Box located on 5th floor, Victoria House,
St. Louis Street, Port- Louis, Republic of Mauritius or dispatched by Express Courier on same address.

4. An on-line pre-bid meeting is scheduled on Monday I 1 March 2024 @ 11:00 hr (Mauritian time).
Interested parties must notify thek participation in the pre-bid meeting by email:
info pro curement(fljmtpa.mu by 01 March 2024 at latest, so as to receive the zoom meeting link.

5. Proposals received will be opened in the presence of the Consultants' representatives who choose to

attend at the address given hereunder on Friday 29 March 2024 @ 16:15 hr (Mauritian Time):
MTPA, Level 5, Victoria House, Port Louis.

6. Any addendum to the bidding document will be uploaded on the above websites.

7. The MTPA reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the bidding process and reject
all proposals at any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any

Bidder.

Mauritius Tourism Promotion Authority

5 , floor, Victoria House, St. Louis Street
Port-Louis, Republic of Mauritius
Tel:+230 2031900

26 February 2024

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/tso-mersin-envision/Validate_Doc.aspx?eD=BSP35L2L18&eS=5842 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Evrak Tarih: 01.04.2024  Sayı: 5842
Mersin Ticaret ve Sanayi Odası


